continue to be governed in accordance with the 
terms as approved by the Central Government vide 
their letter no. 12/191/2006-CL.VII dated January 
23, 2007.

Mr. Awais A. Noorani shall be entitled to the 
following remuneration: -

I.	 Salary
a.	 Basic Salary: Rs.1,35,023 /- [Rupees One Lac thirty 

five thousand and twenty three only] per month.

b.	 Other allowances including House Rent Allowance, 
Conveyance Allowance, Educational Allowance, 
Leave Travel Allowance, Guaranteed Bonus and 
Special Incentive as may be mutually agreed 
between the Board of Directors and Mr. Awais A.